

State of Tennessee

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 736

By Representative Harrison

and

Senator Kyle

A RESOLUTION to honor and congratulate Kyle Lewis of Volunteer High School on being named *Rogersville Review's* Boys' All-Hawkins County Basketball Player of the Year.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly should pause to specially recognize those student-athletes who have performed their duties with uncommon devotion and enthusiasm and who, through their magnificent exploits, have brought honor to this state; and

WHEREAS, one such noteworthy individual is Kyle Lewis, who was recently named the Rogersville Review's Boys' All-Hawkins County Basketball Player of the Year; and

WHEREAS, Kyle Lewis is a talented guard for the 2013-14 Volunteer High School Boys' basketball team which recently defeated Cherokee High School for the first time in eleven games; and

WHEREAS, Kyle Lewis's commitment to teamwork and diligence in practice, both throughout the summer and during the season under Coach Chris Brown, is evidence of his fine character and sportsmanship; and

WHEREAS, Kyle Lewis carries out his duties as a student-athlete with the utmost acumen, alacrity, and diligence, earning the respect and admiration of his coaches, teammates, community, and fans; and

WHEREAS, Kyle Lewis exemplifies the unquestionable character and stalwart determination that are characteristic of a true Tennessean, and he should be specially recognized; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we hereby congratulate Kyle Lewis upon being named the *Rogersville Review's* Boys' All-Hawkins County Basketball Player of the Year, commend him for his exceptional talent, dedication, and sportsmanship, and wish him much success in all his future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO736
ADOPTED: March 17, 2014
BETH HARWELL, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
RON RAMSEY SPEAKER OF THE SENATE
APPROVED this of Mach 2014
BILL HASLAM, GOVERNOR